Technical Manual 802T R2
Series 3800
Maintenance Manual
2
Table of Contents
Introduction ...............................................................................................2
Safety Tips .................................................................................................2
Type Numbering System ............................................................................3

dome pressure. The difference in the main valve nozzle seat area (smaller)
and the dome area (larger) guarantees the main valve to be closed.
Type Numbering System
Operational Principles
It may be necessary to contact the factory for assistance when replace-
ment parts or maintenance is required on such valves.
Complete standard metallurgy details for individual parts in the 3800
Series valve line can be obtained by consulting a current sales catalog.
Example: Valve Type 38DC12X-120/S4
When the vessel pressure reaches set pressure, the pilot control relief seat
opens. The pilot control relieves the dome pressure to the atmosphere. The
force of the pressure in the inlet of the main valve causes the piston to lift
from its closed position to relieve excess vessel pressure.
When vessel pressure reaches re-seat pressure (typically 95% of set
pressure), the spring force overcomes the pressure force on the lower seat
of the pilot control. The relief seat closes instantaneously with the opening
of the lower seat. Pressure re-enters the dome and develops the force to
move the piston down and close the main valve.
Basic Series
3800
Orifice
Letter API
Area
Actual
Area
D 0.110 0.150
E 0.196 0.225
F 0.307 0.371
G 0.503 0.559
H 0.785 0.873
J 1.287 1.430
K 1.838 2.042
L 2.853 3.170
M 3.60 4.000
N 4.34 4.822
P 6.38 7.087
Q 11.05 12.27
R 16.00 17.78
T 26.00 28.94
A - 0.719
1 - 1.767
2 - 2.953
3 - 6.605
4 - 11.50
6 - 26.07
8 - 45.66
Design Type
C Soft Seat & Seals
T Teflon Seat*& Seals
*Main Valve Only
Special Construction
L Liquid Service
X Oversized Vapor Service
Y Oversized Liquid Service
D Dual Outlet (Vapor)
E Dual Outlet (Liquid)
U Non-Standard API (Vapor)
N Non-Standard API (Vapor)
Options
No Options 0